OP \$40.00 32144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank, As Agent		01/31/2008	Association: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	222 Piedmont Ave., N.E.
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3214440	WEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155

Email: jkalamarides@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03743-T0015A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr.
Signature:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr./
Date:	02/08/2008

900098619 TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0955 Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0956

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

WHEREAS, OXFORD INDUSTRIES, INC. and SUNTRUST BANK entered into an "Intellectual Property Security Agreement" ("Agreement") made on the 28th day of July, 2004 pledging a security interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,214,440 for the mark WEDGE ("the Trademark and Registration").

WHEREAS, SUNTRUST BANK has agreed to modify the Agreement and release its security interest in the Trademark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, SUNTRUST BANK releases its security interest in the Trademark and Registration.

SUNTRUST BANK

January	31	2008
Date		

Name: Kelly Gunter

COUNTY OF FULLY	: ss. :
On this 31 of	
person described in and who ex-	ecuted the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me tha
this document was executed as a	rree act and deed.

ELIZABETH SIBDHANNIE

Notary Public

Henry County

State of Georgia

My Commission Expires Oct 8, 2018

RECORDED: 02/08/2008

Elizabeth Sildhamic Notary Public

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0957